Other Post Employment Benefits 
Upon termination from city service, an employee working for the City of Morgantown on 
June 15, 1993, who subsequently retires from the city will be eligible to convert sick leave days 
in excess of ninety (90) days but less than one hundred and eighty one (181) days as of June 15, 
1993, to health insurance upon his/her day of retirement at the rate of three (3) sick days for one 
(1) month of single group medical insurance as carried by the city, or at the rate of four (4) sick
days for one (1) month of family group medical insurance as carried by the city.